Frequency-multiplying, Peak-reducing
EMI Solution
CY25245
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07124  Rev. *B  Revised February 2, 2005
Features
• Cypress PREMIS™ SMARTSPREAD™ family offering
• Generates an electromagnetic interference (EMI)

tID Input Duty Cycle 40 60 %
tJCYC Jitter, Cycle-to-cycle 250 300 ps
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Product Flow
CY25245PVC 20-pin Plastic SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25245PVCT 20-pin Plastic SSOP —Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Lead-free
CY25245OXC 20-pin Plastic SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25245OXCT 20-pin Plastic SSOP —Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
G
FB
+3.3V Supply
µF 0.005 µF
G G
VDDQ3
C3
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 11
G = VIA to GND plane layer V =VIA to respective supply plane layer
Note: Each supply plane or strip should have a ferrite bead and capacitors
Ceramic Caps C1 = 10–22 µF C2 = 0.005 µF
FB = Vishay ILB1206 – 300 (300Ω @ 100 MHz) or TDK ACB2012L-120 or Murata BLM21B601
All bypass caps = 0.1 µF ceramic.
G V
GV
GV
G
G G
G
G G
G
G
C
Y25245
CY25245
Document #: 38-07124  Rev. *B Page 10 of 11
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2005. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Package Drawing and Dimension
PREMIS and SMARTSPREAD are trademarks of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names men-
tioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
20-pin (5.3 mm) Shrunk Small Outline Package O20
51-85077-*C
CY25245
Document #: 38-07124  Rev. *B Page 11 of 11
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25245 Frequency-multiplying, Peak-reducing EMI Solution
Document Number: 38-07124
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date